

MACP No. 435/22

Ashutosh Kumar Chaubey @ Ashutosh Chaturvedi Vs. Ankur Sharma @
Ankur Kumar Sharma & Ors

15.11.2022

Present : Sh. Dhirj Kulshrestha Learned counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sumit Joshi Learned counsel for R-1.

Respondent no. 2 served.

Let both the respondents filed their written statement with
advance copy to the opposite counsel.

Put up for framing of issues on 17.02.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.11.2022