

MACP No.435/22
Ashutosh Kumar Chaubey Vs. Ankur Sharma & ors.

17.03.2023

Present : Sh. Dheeraj Kulshrestha, Learned Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sumant Kumar, Learned Counsel for R-1.
Ms. Preeti Sharma, Learned proxy counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Certified copies of criminal case record filed on behalf of petitioner. Copies supplied.

After last date, an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC was filed on behalf of respondent No.1. Reply to the said application filed on behalf of the petitioner. Copy supplied.

Written Statement filed on behalf of respondent No.2 / insurer. Copy supplied.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
03.06.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/17.03.2023