

1 MACT 435/22

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR CHAUBEY @ ASHUTOSH CHATURVEDI
Vs. ANKUR SHARMA @ ANKUR KUMAR SHARMA**

24.07.2023

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Sumant Kumar with Mayank Goswami, Ld. Counsels
for R1 with R1.

Be awaited till 11:00 a.m.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24.07.2023

At 11:15 a.m.

Present: Sh. Dheeraj Kulshreshtha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Submissions heard on the pending application.

Now to come up for Orders on **03.08.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24.07.2023