

6 MACT 435/22

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR CHAUBEY @ ASHUTOSH CHATURVEDI Vs.
ANKUR SHARMA @ ANKUR KUMAR SHARMA**

03.08.2023

Present: Sh. Dhiraj Kulshreshtha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Himanshu Rana, Sh. Sumant Kumar & Sh. Saurabh
Keshav, Ld. Counsels for R1 along with R1.

File is stated to be not traceable.

Put up for further submissions/orders on **11.09.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
03.08.2023**