

MACP No.435/22  
Ashutosh Kumar Chobey Vs. Ankur Sharma & Ors.

16.10.2023

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day casual today.**

Present : Sh. Dheeraj Kulshrestha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Himanshu Rana and Sh. Sumant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for  
R-1.

As directed by Ld. Presiding officer, matter is fixed for  
purpose fixed on **05.12.2023**.

**Reader**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.10.2023**