

05.07.2024

Pr: Mr. S.G.Goswami, Id. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff Laxmi.

Ms. Pooja Kumari, Id. Counsel for defendant No.1

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant No. 1 filed, same is taken on record.

Issue notice to defendant No. 2 (a to C) to defendants No. 5 on previous PF for NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant No.1 submits that she has not received the complete set of plaint. Plaintiff is directed to do the needful.

Put up on 08.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-05.07.2024